NESTLE UK Ltd
Product Specification

PROFESSIONAL
MAGGI BECHAMEL SAUCE 2X2KG

Product Name MAGGI BECHAMEL SAUCE 2X2KG

Line Code 12603608

Product Description Dehydrated Béchamel Sauce

Ingredient Listing

- | Thomas Riley QC Dept.
~ 11:52, 18 Feb 2025

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided
by the respective product Whilst we use to
check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty
(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate
or complete in any respect. .

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully
read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You
should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own
assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Ingredients: corn starch, WHEAT flour, sunflower oil, maltodextrin. skimmed MILK powder, sugar, iodised salt (salt potassium
iodate), lactose (MILK), yeast extract, MILK protiein, salt, flavourings (MILK, BARLEY, WHEAT), acid (citric acid), onion. May

contain EGG, SOYA, CELERY and MUSTARD.

This product contains naturally occurring MSG from plant-based ingredients, no added MSG.

Nutrition
Portion Energy Fat Fat Carbohydrate
Size k) Kcal of which
saturates
Per 100g G 242 58 2.2 0.2 8.3
Prepared**
Per 100ml G 279 66 25 0.2 9.6
Prepared**
Per 100g G 1861 443 16.9 1.6 64.0

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).
Product Information

Number Of Servings Per Pack Yield 13 litre. 133 serves.

Carbohydrate

of which sugars

2.0

23

15.1

Fibre Protein Salt
0.1 11 0.61
0.2 1.2 0.71
1.0 8.1 4.70

Serving Size
prepared.

Serving Suggestion

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Storage Instructions Once Open

Shelf Life 12 months

26 September 2024
14:06:16

**100ml bechamel prepared according to instructions; used as basis for per 100g as
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Allergen and Intolerance Information

Constituents Presence Contains/ May contain/ Free from”
according to GS1 definitions

Peanuts and Products Thereof Free from

Other Nuts and Products Thereof Free from

Molluscs and Products Thereof Free from

Crustaceans and Products Thereof Free from

Fish And Products Thereof Free from

Eggs And Products Thereof May Contain

Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose Contains

Soybeans And Products Thereof May Contain

Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof Contains

Celery And Products Thereof May Contain

Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof Free from

Mustard And Products Thereof May Contain

Lupin And Derivatives Thereof Free from

Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg Free from

. . A . .
Dietary Information Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Suitable For A Vegetarian Yes Suitable For Halal

Suitable For A Vegan No Suitable For Kosher

Suitable For A Coeliac Diet No

Preparation Instructions
Mix 150g with 250ml cold water.
Whisk into 750ml boiling water. Bring to boil, whisking. Simmer 1 minute.

On Pack Claims

Meets PHE salt reduction targets for 2024.
Vegetarian.

No artificial preservatives.

HVO free

Low in saturated fat as prepared.
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Packaging and Palletisation

Consumer Unit (each)

EAN - Unit Bar Code

Width (mm)
Length (mm)
Height (mm)
Net Weight (g)

Gross Weight (g)

Additional Information:

8445291559714

199
199
142
2
2.16

Traded Unit (case)

ITF - Traded Unit Bar code
Width (mm)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Net Case Weight (Kg)
Gross CaseWeight (Kg)

8445291559707

199
398
146
4
4.38

Pallet Details

EA per Case

EA per Layer
EA per Pallet
Cases Per Layer
Layers Per Pallet

Cases Per Pallet

30
180
15
6
90

Pallet Height (mm) 1038

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect

such changes as they occur.

Nestlé terms and conditions apply to this sale. Subject to the terms set out therein, Nestlé UK Ltd and Nestlé (Ireland) Limited take every care to
ensure that at the time of delivery, this product complies with all relevant UK and Irish food law (as applicable) from time to time in force.

Contact Information:

Nestlé UK LTD, PO Box 207, York, YO91 1WS.
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