NESTLÉ UK Ltd Product Specification







Thomas RECEIVED

MAGGI BECHAMEL SAUCE 2X2KG

Product Name	MAGGI BECHAMEL SAUCE 2X2KG	FOODSERVICE Thomas Ridley QC Dept. 11:52, 18 Feb 2025
Line Code	12603608	The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacture. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.
Product Description	Dehydrated Béchamel Sauce	As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product fabel prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the sublishibit or otherwise of any even product.

Ingredient Listing

Ingredients: corn starch, **WHEAT** flour, sunflower oil, maltodextrin. skimmed **MILK** powder, sugar, iodised salt (salt potassium iodate), lactose (**MILK**), yeast extract, **MILK** protiein, salt, flavourings (**MILK**, **BARLEY**, **WHEAT**), acid (citric acid), onion. May contain **EGG**, **SOYA**, **CELERY** and **MUSTARD**.

This product contains naturally occurring MSG from plant-based ingredients, no added MSG.

Nutrition Portion Size		Er kJ	nergy Kcal	Fat	Fat of which saturates	Carbohydrate	Carbohydrate of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
Per 100g Prepared**	G	242	58	2.2	0.2	8.3	2.0	0.1	1.1	0.61
Per 100ml Prepared**	G	279	66	2.5	0.2	9.6	2.3	0.2	1.2	0.71
Per 100g	G	1861	443	16.9	1.6	64.0	15.1	1.0	8.1	4.70

^{*}Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

Product Information

FIOUUCI IIIIOIIIIatioii	
Number Of Servings Per Pack	Yield 13 litre. 133 serves.
Serving Size	**100ml bechamel prepared according to instructions; used as basis for per 100g as prepared.
Serving Suggestion	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Storage Instructions Once Open	
Shelf Life	12 months

14:06:16 Page 1 of 3

Allergen and Intolerance Information

Constituents	Presence Contains/ May contain/ Free from^ according to GS1 definitions
Peanuts and Products Thereof	Free from
Other Nuts and Products Thereof	Free from
Molluscs and Products Thereof	Free from
Crustaceans and Products Thereof	Free from
Fish And Products Thereof	Free from
Eggs And Products Thereof	May Contain
Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose	<u>Contains</u>
Soybeans And Products Thereof	May Contain
Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof	<u>Contains</u>
Celery And Products Thereof	May Contain
Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof	Free from
Mustard And Products Thereof	May Contain
Lupin And Derivatives Thereof	Free from
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg	Free from

Dietary Information

[^] Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Suitable For A Vegetarian	Yes	Suitable For Halal	
Suitable For A Vegan	No	Suitable For Kosher	
Suitable For A Coeliac Diet	No		

Preparation Instructions

Mix 150g with 250ml cold water.

Whisk into 750ml boiling water. Bring to boil, whisking. Simmer 1 minute.

On Pack Claims

Meets PHE salt reduction targets for 2024.

Vegetarian.

No artificial preservatives.

HVO free

Low in saturated fat as prepared.

26 September 2024

14:06:28 Page 2 of 3

Packaging and Palletisation

Consumer Unit (each)		Traded Unit (case)		Pallet Details	
EAN - Unit Bar Code	8445291559714	ITF - Traded Unit Bar code	8445291559707	EA per Case	2
Width (mm)	199	Width (mm)	199	EA per Layer	30
Length (mm)	199	Length (mm)	398	EA per Pallet	180
Height (mm)	142	Height (mm)	146	Cases Per Layer	15
Net Weight (g)	2	Net Case Weight (Kg)	4	Layers Per Pallet	6
Gross Weight (g)	2.16	Gross CaseWeight (Kg)	4.38	Cases Per Pallet	90
				Pallet Height (mm)	1038

Additional Information:

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect such changes as they occur.

Nestlé terms and conditions apply to this sale. Subject to the terms set out therein, Nestlé UK Ltd and Nestlé (Ireland) Limited take every care to ensure that at the time of delivery, this product complies with all relevant UK and Irish food law (as applicable) from time to time in force.

Contact Information:

Nestlé UK LTD, PO Box 207, York, YO91 1WS.

14:06:29 Page 3 of 3